Response to Requests made under the Freedom of Information Act (2000)

Reference: 115114 Response Date: 6th Feb 2020

Select Confirm/ Deny statement

Question 1 - Have you referred any pupils to police or social services over potential involvement in gangs?*

Νσ

Question 2 If so, how many have you referred to police and/or social services in the last complete academic year? (Refers to the 2018-19 academic year, from September 2018 to July 2019)

0

Question 3 - Do you think it has got worse in the last three years?

NOT VAILD FOI - OPINION

Question 4 - Do you teach specific lessons about the dangers of gangs or county lines?

Νσ

Question 5 - Feel free to provide any relevant information about these lessons

N/A

Question 6 - Do you believe students in your school are involved with gangs?*

NOT VAILD FOI - OPINION

Question 7 - Please give examples (what activities associated with gangs are you aware of, does your school have concerns about students being involved in county lines drug smuggling?)

N/A

Question 8 - Do you think gangs are having an impact on student learning

NOT VAILD FOI - OPINION

Question 9 - Have pupils at your school been searched for weapons?*

NO

Question 10 - On how many occasions in the past academic year have students been searched?(Please type a number - refers to the 2018-19 academic year, from September2018 to July 2019)

0

Question 11 - Do you think it has got worse in the last three years?

NOT VALID - OPINION

Question 12 - Do teachers, the police or private security guards perform the searches? Please give examples.

NO

Question 13- How many weapons have been found in the past year?

0

Question 14 - Please give details of what has been found

N/A

Question 15 - Do you use metal detectors at school gates or metal detector wands on school grounds or classrooms?

NO

Question 16 - Feel free to provide any other relevant information, including notes for this academic year, including whether searches are routine or sporadic

NOT VALID - OPINION

Question 17 - Does your school currently hire private security?*

NO

Question 18 - How much did you spend in the last complete academic year? (Refers to the2018-19 academic year, from September 2018 to July 2019)

NO ANSWER REQUIRED

Question 19- Do you have security every school day?

NO

Question 20- How many security guards are present on a typical day? (Please type a number)

N/A

Question 21- Feel free to provide any other relevant information

N/A

Question 22 - Have any violent incidents involving pupils happened in school grounds that have been referred to the police during the last academic year?* (Refers to the 2018-19 academic year, from September 2018 to July 2019)

NO

Question 23- If so, how many?

N/A

Question 24- Has this got worse?*

NOT VALID - OPINION